2
03-0330-0766-03/2019-BAT-357132/1 BARTEC 257
Mobile Computer MC 92NOex-IS for ATEX/IECEx Zone 1 and Class I, II, III Div. 1
In close cooperation with Zebra, BARTEC has developed the MC 92 Mobile
Computer for global use in potentially explosive areas, based on the successful
MC 9000ex range. The device range enables complex applications to be exe-
cuted, processes to be simplified and productivity boosted. Whereas barcode
scanners are used for the classic collection of data, the MC 92 also offers

03-9609-0011
03-9609-0021
Bestellangaben
Zubehör für den Einsatz außerhalb von explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen
Abbildung Beschreibung Bestellnummer
4-fach Ladestation
- Laden von maximal 4 Akkus
Benötigte Einzelteile bitte separat bestellen:
- 4-fach Akkuladestation
- Netzteil für 4-fach Akkuladestation:
  AC 100 bis 240 V, DC 15 V, 5 A
- DC-Verbindungskabel zur Spannungsversorgung vom Netzteil zur 4-fach Akkuladestation
AC-Netzkabel - 3-adrig - länderspezifisch
- AC-Netzkabel (EU) - 3-adrig
  Kaltgeräte Steckverbinder IEC-60320 C13 Buchse auf C14 Stecker
- AC-Netzkabel (US) - 3-adrig
  Kaltgeräte Steckverbinder IEC-60320 C13 Buchse auf NEMA 5 -15P USA Stecker
03-9849-0062
03-9911-0038
03-9919-0020
03-9609-0011
03-9609-0021
2
03-0330-0797-03/2019-BAT-368573/4 BARTEC 267
MC 92NOex-IS series Accessories
Ordering information
Accessories for use outside potentially explosive atmospheres
Illustration Description Order no.
4-slot Battery charger
- to charge a maximum of 4 batteries
Please order the individual parts required separately:
- 4-slot battery charger
- Power pack for 4-slot battery charger (AC 100 to 240 V, DC 15 V, 5 A)
- DC connecting cable
   Power pack for 4-slot battery charger <-> 4-slot battery charger
AC power cable - 3-wire – for the specific country
- AC power cable (EU) - 3-wire
   IEC connector IEC-60320 C13 socket to C14 plug
- AC power cable (US) - 3-wire
   IEC connector IEC-60320 C13 socket to NEMA 5-15P USA plug
Other accessories for use in the safe area are available from ZEBRA
for the MC 9200 series